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METHODOLOGY NOTE 

 

ComRes interviewed 2,011 British adults online between 13th and 15th February 2015. Data were weighted to be representative of 

all GB adults aged 18+. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. 

 

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use.  ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press 

release unless otherwise agreed. 

 

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Andrew Hawkins: andrew.hawkins@comres.co.uk  

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk 

 



Employment SectorSocial GradeAgeGender
Pri-
vatePublicDEC2C1AB65+55-6445-5435-4425-3418-24FemaleMaleTotal

64122151529260659846733938432527522110139982011Unweighted base

82829847843855853743829935833933923910259862011Weighted base

Everyone I know would like to find ways of lowering the amount of tax they pay

5891873083173803663092272602341921496926791371Agree
71%63%64%72%68%68%71%76%73%69%57%62%67%69%68%

131587164106104754446518939153191344Disagree
16%19%15%15%19%19%17%15%13%15%26%16%15%19%17%

1085399587268542753545851181116297Don't know
13%18%21%13%13%13%12%9%15%16%17%21%18%12%15%

I don't care how much tax donors to political parties pay

28476127128168167134113931068857250340590Agree
34%26%27%29%30%31%31%38%26%31%26%24%24%35%29%

3551712442222762802481541821541711145215021023Disagree
43%57%51%51%50%52%57%52%51%45%50%48%51%51%51%

189501078811391563283798069255144398Don't know
23%17%22%20%20%17%13%11%23%23%24%29%25%15%20%

Ed Miliband is right to question how much tax donors to the Conservative Party pay

4692103052773383032611702362012211336265971223Agree
57%70%64%63%61%56%60%57%66%59%65%56%61%61%61%

1764194691121341278857553745154255409Disagree
21%14%20%16%20%25%29%29%16%16%11%19%15%26%20%

182477992107101494165838161245134379Don't know
22%16%17%21%19%19%11%14%18%24%24%25%24%14%19%
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Employment SectorSocial GradeAgeGender
Pri-
vatePublicDEC2C1AB65+55-6445-5435-4425-3418-24FemaleMaleTotal

82829847843855853743829935833933923910259862011Weighted base

It is no surprise that high earners try to pay less tax than they should be paying

6582244053664664134032723162652371578028481650Agree
80%75%85%83%84%77%92%91%88%78%70%66%78%86%82%

84452539497217152136484911075185Disagree
10%15%5%9%9%13%4%5%6%11%14%20%11%8%9%

85294833425318122238543411462176Don't know
10%10%10%8%8%10%4%4%6%11%16%14%11%6%9%

It is morally wrong for people to try and pay less tax than they should be paying

5762283673224193883682262662502251617837131496Agree
70%76%77%74%75%72%84%76%74%74%67%67%76%72%74%

1353444697986495253445030111168279Disagree
16%11%9%16%14%16%11%17%15%13%15%13%11%17%14%

1163766476063202139446448131105236Don't know
14%12%14%11%11%12%5%7%11%13%19%20%13%11%12%
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Region
Yorkshire &

South WestSouth EastLondonEasternEast MidlandsWest MidlandsHumbersideNorth WestNorth EastNET: EnglandWalesScotlandTotal

194322223174149201170228891750951662011Unweighted base

1812822612011411811812218017291011812011Weighted base

Everyone I know would like to find ways of lowering the amount of tax they pay

109203174154104126119156461190731071371Agree
60%72%67%76%74%69%66%70%58%69%73%59%68%

3441522919273140202921537344Disagree
19%15%20%14%14%15%17%18%24%17%15%20%17%

3838361818283125152471237297Don't know
21%14%14%9%13%16%17%11%18%14%12%21%15%

I don't care how much tax donors to political parties pay

5787796643384576185103248590Agree
32%31%30%33%31%21%25%34%22%30%32%26%29%

781411389578104951024687749971023Disagree
43%50%53%47%55%57%52%46%57%51%49%53%51%

4654444119394143173422036398Don't know
25%19%17%20%14%22%23%19%21%20%20%20%20%

Ed Miliband is right to question how much tax donors to the Conservative Party pay

10015115912288115115134531036651221223Agree
55%54%61%61%62%63%63%61%66%60%65%67%61%

4175544235333244113681526409Disagree
23%27%21%21%25%18%18%20%14%21%15%14%20%

4055493718333443163262033379Don't know
22%19%19%19%13%18%19%19%20%19%20%18%19%
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Region
Yorkshire &

South WestSouth EastLondonEasternEast MidlandsWest MidlandsHumbersideNorth WestNorth EastNET: EnglandWalesScotlandTotal

1812822612011411811812218017291011812011Weighted base

It is no surprise that high earners try to pay less tax than they should be paying

143227201169123143152185741416781561650Agree
79%81%77%84%87%79%84%83%92%82%78%86%82%

162130241020172121601511185Disagree
9%7%11%12%7%11%9%9%2%9%15%6%9%

233431981812165154815176Don't know
13%12%12%4%5%10%7%7%6%9%8%8%9%

It is morally wrong for people to try and pay less tax than they should be paying

123201173155113142154169601291641411496Agree
68%71%66%77%80%78%85%76%74%75%64%78%74%

2641472616231828112362617279Disagree
14%15%18%13%12%13%10%13%13%14%25%9%14%

323941191217924102031123236Don't know
18%14%16%10%8%9%5%11%13%12%11%13%12%
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